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On 04/02/2016, Viglacera Tuson Joint Stock Company explained the difference in FS after audit as follows:
I. Balance sheet and income statement
	No.
	Targets
	Before audit
	After audit
	Difference

	
	
	1
	2
	3=2-1

	1
	Balance sheet
	57,743,724,176
	57,778,284,194
	34,560,018

	2
	Profit before tax
	61,761,298
	112,030,624
	50,269,326

	3
	Earnings per share
	31
	56
	25


Explanation:
- Balance sheet:
+ Move the individual income tax of labor to payables to State Budget: VND 15,709,309
+ Reduce the provisions for inventories as at 31/12/2015 because this provisions did not meet the requirements: VND 50,269,326
- Income Statement
+ The decrease in the provisions led to the increase by VND 50,269,326 in profit 
II. Audit’s exception 
According to independence audit’s report No. 38/2016/BC.KTTC-AASC.KT1:
	- Receivables from employees: 		VND 559,000,000
	- Receivables interest from employees: 	VND 1,158,436,228
	- Other liabilities:			VND 272,193,105
		Total:				VND 1,989,629,333
According to the audit’s opinion, these were the overdue debts. During the audit, auditor did not gather fully the information about securities assets, therefore, it would affect the ability to collect debts of the Company in the future. However, according to the Company’s opinion, these were the liabilities of employees who were supported financially by the Company. Almost the debts were secured by the assets purchased by employees. Every month, the Company calculates and collects interest according to borrowing contract with the interest lower than interest rate cap of State Bank. Therefore, these are liabilities with high ability to recover and meet all the requirements for extracting for provision.
Other liabilities were the value paid in advance by the Company to a partner, which were higher than the settlement approved during repairing and constructing Hai Duong Factory. Currently, this partner is still main supplier of material dirt of the Company at Hai Duong Factory. The Company will review and offset this debt in the future. 
